

Supplement No. 1 printed with Gazette No. 3 of 1985

PRISONS LAW (LAW 14 OF 1975)

PRISONS (DISCIPLINE FOR PRISON OFFICERS)
(AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 1985

TAYMAN ISLANDS											
	•	Λ	\mathbf{v}	ŀ١	Δ	N	191	Α	N	114	

PRISONS LAW (LAW 14 OF 1975) PRISONS (DISCIPLINE FOR PRISONS OFFICERS) (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 1985

In exercise of the powers conferred on the Governor in Council by section 43 of the Prisons Law, the following Regulations are hereby made:-

Citation

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Prisons (Discipline for Prison Officers) (Amendment) Regulations, 1985

Amendment of r.2 of the principal regulations

- 2. Regulations 2 of the Prisons (Discipline for Prison Officers), Regulations 1984 (hereinafter called "the principal regulations") is hereby amended
 - (a) in the first line thereof by the deletion of the word "applies" and the substitution therefor of the word "apply."
 - (b) in paragraph (j) (i) thereof by the deletion of the word "dutiesk" and the substition therefor of the word "duties"; and
 - (c) in paragraph (o) thereof by the deletion of the words "person of the influence" and the substitution therfor of the words "person of influence."

Amendment of r.3 of the principal regulations Principal

- $3. \qquad \text{Regulation 3 of the principal regulations is hereby amended} ---$
 - (a) in sub-regulation (1) thereof by the deletion of Regulations the words "twenty hours" and the substitution therefor of the words "twenty-four hours"; and
 - (b) in sub-regulation (3) thereof by the deletion of the words "twenty-four" and the substitution thereof of the words "eight days".

Made in Council this 22nd day of January, 1985.

JENNY MANDERSON Clerk of the Executive Council